UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

Reference: C.N.101.2025.TREATIES-XIX.47 (Depositary Notification)

INTERNATIONAL COCOA AGREEMENT, 2010 GENEVA, 25 JUNE 2010

JAMAICA: PROVISIONAL APPLICATION UNDER ARTICLE 56 (1) 1

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 25 February 2025.

Jamaica will apply the Agreement, as an exporting Member, provisionally as of 28 February 2025, in accordance with article 56 (1) of the Agreement which reads as follows:

"A signatory Government which intends to ratify, accept or approve this Agreement or a Government which intends to accede to the Agreement, but which has not yet been able to deposit its instrument, may at any time notify the Depositary that, in accordance with its constitutional procedures and/or its domestic laws and regulations, it will apply this Agreement provisionally either when it enters into force in accordance with article 57 or, if it is already in force, at a specified date. Each Government giving such notification shall inform the Secretary-General whether it is an exporting Member or an importing Member at the time of giving such notification or as soon as possible thereafter."

25 February 2025

¹ Refer to depositary notification C.N.99.2025.TREATIES-XIX.47 of 25 February 2025 (Signature: Jamaica).